
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS 

DEPARTMENT OF PHARMACEUTICALS 
 

LOK SABHA 
UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 1137 

TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 24th July, 2018 
 

New Drug Policy 
 

1137. SHRI P. KUMAR: 
 
Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state: 
 
(a) whether the Government proposes to introduce a new Drug Policy;  
(b) if so, the details thereof, and if not, the reasons therefor; and  
(c) the time by which this new Drug Policy is likely to come into effect? 
 

ANSWER 
 

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS; 
MINISTRY OF SHIPPING AND MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS 
(SHRI MANSUKH L. MANDAVIYA) 
 

(a), (b) & (c): At present there is no concrete proposal of a new drug policy at 

Governmental level. A discussion draft eliciting the basic contents that should go 

into a draft pharmaceutical policy was discussed amongst some stakeholders 

which included:  

 Making essential drugs accessible at affordable prices to the common masses; 

 Providing a longer term stable policy environment for the Pharmaceutical sector; 

 Making India sufficiently self-reliant in end to end indigenous drug manufacturing; 

 Ensuring world class quality of drugs for domestic consumption & exports; 

 Creating an environment for R&D to produce innovator drugs; 

 Ensuring growth and development of the Indian Pharma Industry. 

 

It was a preliminary discussion and no timeline has been fixed in this regard. 
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